RESOLUTION NO. 39-85

endagen and the second of the

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, CASTING ITS VOTE FOR THE FOURTH MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DALLAS COUNTY TAX APPRAISAL DISTRICT AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

Spanisting ...

The same

Notes and the second

A STATE OF THE STATE OF

Carrier Street

Strangers of the strang

A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T

WHEREAS, Dallas County eligible taxing entities have expressed and approved an option which allows for representation to the Appraisal Board of Directors (in accordance with Section 6.03 of the Texas Property Tax Code) as follows:

- The City of Dallas shall appoint one (1) member to the Board.
- The Dallas Independent School District shall appoint one (1) member to the Board.
- 3. The Dallas County Commissioners' Court shall appoint one (1) member to the Board. The member appointed by the Dallas County Commissioners' Court shall not be a resident of either the City of Dallas or the Dallas Independent School District.
- 4. Each of the incorporated cities and towns, except for the City of Dallas, shall have the right to nominate by an official resolution one (1) candidate as the fourth member of the Board of Directors. The said cities and towns shall, from among the nominations received, appoint by a majority vote, with each city and town being entitled to one (1) vote, the fourth member of the Board of Directors.
- 5. Each of the independent school districts, except the Dallas Independent School District, shall have the right to nominate by an official resolution one (1) candidate as the fifth member of the Board of Directors. The said independent school districts shall, from the nominations received, appoint by a majority vote, with each independent school district being entitled to one (1) vote, the fifth member of the Board of Directors.

The votes required for appointment to the Board of Directors in 4 and 5 hereof shall be by a majority of those authorized to vote in 4 and 5 respectively and not by a majority of the quorum, and

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY e0016 RESOLUTION/PAGE 2 BALLOT designation in the second Craft, L. B. "Bo" Landrum, Thomas B. X SECTION 2. That the City Council of the City of Mesquite does hereby confirm its one (1) vote for the election of
Thomas B. Landrum as the surburban cities' representative Thomas B. Landrum as the surburban cities' representative to the Board of Directors of the Dallas County Tax Appraisal District. DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas on the 4th day of November, 1985. AND SHOWING THE PARTY OF THE PA Mrs. Brunhilde Nystrom Mayor The Market State ATTEST: **计加强的水平学学**》 學科技術 50%多 Prugel dennis et e City Secretary المناسبين بهام بالمرابع والمجاهون Section of the second and an expression of the state antipate the state of the second of the seco monthly tast. On the ing Street Self of Mills and American Self-bound Marie Marie Marie Company